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SECURITIES BORROWING AND LENDING (SBL) 

LIST OF SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES AND                                                             
LIST OF SBL APPROVED SECURITIES FOR COLLATERAL 

 
 
Pursuant to the Participating Organisations’ Circular Number R/R 1 OF 2013 on the 

“Directives on the List of Approved Securities”, please be advised that the list of “SBL 

Eligible Securities” and “SBL Approved Securities for Collateral” is hereby amended as 

follows: -  

 

1. SBL Eligible Securities 

Please be advised that the list of “SBL Eligible Securities” is hereby amended with 

the inclusion of 10 new SBL eligible securities into the above list and the removal of 

10 existing SBL eligible securities from the above list.  

 

The updated list of “SBL Eligible Securities” is appended herewith as Annexure 1. 

With the updated list, there are altogether 100 SBL eligible securities for securities 

borrowing and lending. 

 

The details of the 10 new SBL eligible securities included into the list of “SBL Eligible 

Securities” and the 10 existing SBL eligible securities removed from the list of “SBL 

Eligible Securities” are set out in Annexure 1A appended herewith. 

 

2. SBL Approved Securities for Collateral 

Please be advised that the list of “SBL Approved Securities for Collateral” is as set 

out in Annexure 2. 

 

The updated list of “SBL Eligible Securities” and “SBL Approved Securities for Collateral” 

mentioned above shall take effect from 4 February 2013. 

 

 

EQUITIES RISK MANAGEMENT 
MARKET OPERATIONS 



 
 
 Annexure 1 

 
 

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES 
No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5185 AFFIN HOLDINGS BERHAD 

2 5099 AIRASIA BERHAD 

3 2488 ALLIANCE FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD 

4 1015 AMMB HOLDINGS BERHAD 

5 6888 AXIATA GROUP BERHAD 

6 5190 BENALEC HOLDINGS BERHAD 

7 3395 BERJAYA CORPORATION BERHAD 

8 1562 BERJAYA SPORTS TOTO BERHAD 

9 5258 BIMB HOLDINGS BERHAD 

10 2771 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD 

11 5210 BUMI ARMADA BERHAD 

12 1818 BURSA MALAYSIA BERHAD 

13 7076 CB INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT HOLDING BERHAD 

14 1023 CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD 

15 5071 COASTAL CONTRACTS BERHAD 

16 5141 DAYANG ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS BERHAD 

17 7277 DIALOG GROUP BERHAD 

18 6947 DIGI.COM BERHAD 

19 3417 EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD 

20 1368 FABER GROUP BERHAD 

21 5398 GAMUDA BERHAD 

22 3182 GENTING BERHAD 

23 4715 GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD 

24 2291 GENTING PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

25 5020 GLOMAC BERHAD 

26 3034 HAP SENG CONSOLIDATED BERHAD 

27 5138 HAP SENG PLANTATIONS HOLDINGS BERHAD 

28 5819 HONG LEONG BANK BERHAD 

29 1597 IGB CORPORATION BERHAD 

30 3336 IJM CORPORATION BERHAD 

31 5215 IJM LAND BERHAD 

32 2216 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

33 1961 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD 

34 5161 JCY INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

35 3522 KIAN JOO CAN FACTORY BERHAD 

36 5089 KLCC PROPERTY HOLDINGS BERHAD 

37 7164 KNM GROUP BERHAD 

38 5878 KPJ HEALTHCARE BERHAD 

39 5097 KSK GROUP BERHAD 

40 2445 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD 

41 2003 KULIM (M) BERHAD 

42 3794 LAFARGE MALAYAN CEMENT BERHAD 

43 4235 LION INDUSTRIES CORPORATION  

44 8583 MAH SING GROUP BERHAD 

45 1155 MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD 

46 3662 MALAYAN FLOUR MILLS BERHAD 

47 5014 MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD 

48 1171 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOCIETY BERHAD 

49 5186 MALAYSIA MARINE AND HEAVY ENGINEERING HOLDINGS BERHAD 

50 3786 MALAYSIAN AIRLINE SYSTEM BERHAD 

51 5077 MALAYSIAN BULK CARRIERS BERHAD 

52 1651 MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD 



 
 
 Annexure 1 

 
 

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES 
No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

53 6012 MAXIS BERHAD 

54 5983 MBM RESOURCES BERHAD 

55 5090 MEDIA CHINESE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

56 4502 MEDIA PRIMA BERHAD 

57 3816 MISC BERHAD 

58 2194 MMC CORPORATION BERHAD 

59 5085 MUDAJAYA GROUP BERHAD 

60 3905 MULPHA INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

61 3859 MULTI-PURPOSE HOLDINGS BERHAD 

62 5201 OLDTOWN BERHAD 

63 5053 OSK HOLDINGS BERHAD 

64 7052 PADINI HOLDINGS BERHAD 

65 5657 PARKSON HOLDINGS BERHAD 

66 0047 PERISAI PETROLEUM TEKNOLOGI BERHAD 

67 5183 PETRONAS CHEMICALS GROUP BERHAD 

68 5681 PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD 

69 6033 PETRONAS GAS BERHAD 

70 4634 POS MALAYSIA BERHAD 

71 4065 PPB GROUP BERHAD 

72 1295 PUBLIC BANK BERHAD (inc. Public Bank - F) 

73 6807 PUNCAK NIAGA HOLDINGS BERHAD 

74 1066 RHB CAPITAL BERHAD 

75 5113 RIMBUNAN SAWIT BERHAD 

76 7158 SCOMI GROUP BERHAD 

77 9792 SEG INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

78 5173 SHIN YANG SHIPPING CORP BERHAD 

79 4197 SIME DARBY BERHAD 

80 8664 SP SETIA BERHAD 

81 5211 SUNWAY BERHAD 

82 7106 SUPERMAX CORPORATION BERHAD 

83 4898 TA ENTERPRISE BERHAD 

84 5158 TA GLOBAL BERHAD 

85 4863 TELEKOM MALAYSIA BERHAD 

86 5347 TENAGA NASIONAL BERHAD 

87 5112 TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

88 5031 TIME DOTCOM BERHAD 

89 7113 TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BERHAD 

90 4804 TRADEWINDS CORPORATION BERHAD 

91 9059 TSH RESOURCES BERHAD 

92 5148 UEM LAND HOLDINGS BERHAD 

93 4588 UMW HOLDINGS BERHAD 

94 5005 UNISEM (M) BERHAD 

95 5200 UOA DEVELOPMENT BERHAD 

96 5142 WAH SEONG CORPORATION BERHAD 

97 9679 WCT BERHAD 

98 4677 YTL CORPORATION BERHAD 

99 2577 YTL LAND & DEVELOPMENT BERHAD 

100 6742 YTL POWER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 



 
 
 Annexure 1A 

 
 

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES (NEW INCLUSIONS) 

No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5210 BUMI ARMADA BERHAD 
2 3794 LAFARGE MALAYAN CEMENT BERHAD 
3 3662 MALAYAN FLOUR MILLS BERHAD 
4 5983 MBM RESOURCES BERHAD 
5 5201 OLDTOWN BERHAD 
6 4065 PPB GROUP BERHAD 
7 7158 SCOMI GROUP BERHAD 
8 5211 SUNWAY BERHAD 
9 4804 TRADEWINDS CORPORATION BERHAD 

10 5142 WAH SEONG CORPORATION BERHAD 
 
   

SBL ELIGIBLE SECURITIES (WITHDRAWAL LIST) 

No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5401 DIJAYA CORPORATION BERHAD 
2 2143 ECM LIBRA FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD 
3 5205 EVERSENDAI CORPORATION BERHAD 
4 3492 KFC HOLDINGS (M) BERHAD 
5 3565 KUMPULAN EUROPLUS BERHAD 
6 5202 MSM MALAYSIA HOLDINGS BERHAD 
7 5703 MUHIBBAH ENGINEERING (M) BERHAD 
8 5173 SHIN YANG SHIPPING CORP BERHAD 
9 1589 TEBRAU TEGUH BERHAD 

10 4243 WTK HOLDINGS BERHAD 



 
 
 Annexure 2 

 
 

SBL APPROVED SECURITIES FOR COLLATERAL 
No STOCK CODE STOCK LONG NAME 

1 5185 AFFIN HOLDINGS BERHAD 

2 5099 AIRASIA BERHAD 

3 2488 ALLIANCE FINANCIAL GROUP BERHAD 

4 1015 AMMB HOLDINGS BERHAD 

5 6399 ASTRO MALAYSIA HOLDINGS 

6 6888 AXIATA GROUP BERHAD 

7 5190 BENALEC HOLDINGS BERHAD 

8 3395 BERJAYA CORPORATION BERHAD 

9 1562 BERJAYA SPORTS TOTO BERHAD 

10 5258 BIMB HOLDINGS BERHAD 

11 2771 BOUSTEAD HOLDINGS BERHAD 

12 4162 BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (MALAYSIA) 

13 5210 BUMI ARMADA BERHAD 

14 7076 CB INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT HOLDING BERHAD 

15 1023 CIMB GROUP HOLDINGS BERHAD 

16 5071 COASTAL CONTRACTS BERHAD 

17 5141 DAYANG ENTERPRISE HOLDINGS BERHAD 

18 7277 DIALOG GROUP BERHAD 

19 6947 DIGI.COM BERHAD 

20 3417 EASTERN & ORIENTAL BERHAD 

21 1368 FABER GROUP BERHAD 

22 5222 FELDA GLOBAL VENTURES HOLDINGS BERHAD 

23 5398 GAMUDA BERHAD 

24 3182 GENTING BERHAD 

25 4715 GENTING MALAYSIA BERHAD 

26 2291 GENTING PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

27 5020 GLOMAC BERHAD 

28 3034 HAP SENG CONSOLIDATED BERHAD 

29 5138 HAP SENG PLANTATIONS HOLDINGS BERHAD 

30 5819 HONG LEONG BANK BERHAD 

31 1082 HONG LEONG FINANCIAL BERHAD 

32 1597 IGB CORPORATION BERHAD 

33 5225 IHH HEALTHCARE BERHAD 

34 3336 IJM CORPORATION BERHAD 

35 5215 IJM LAND BERHAD 

36 2216 IJM PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

37 1961 IOI CORPORATION BERHAD 

38 5161 JCY INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

39 3522 KIAN JOO CAN FACTORY BERHAD 

40 5089 KLCC PROPERTY HOLDINGS BERHAD 

41 7164 KNM GROUP BERHAD 

42 5878 KPJ HEALTHCARE BERHAD 

43 5097 KSK GROUP BERHAD 

44 2445 KUALA LUMPUR KEPONG BERHAD 

45 2003 KULIM (M) BERHAD 

46 3794 LAFARGE MALAYAN CEMENT BERHAD 

47 4235 LION INDUSTRIES CORPORATION 

48 8583 MAH SING GROUP BERHAD 

49 1155 MALAYAN BANKING BERHAD 

50 3662 MALAYAN FLOUR MILLS BERHAD 

51 5014 MALAYSIA AIRPORTS HOLDINGS BERHAD 

52 1171 MALAYSIA BUILDING SOCIETY BERHAD 

53 5186 MALAYSIA MARINE AND HEAVY ENGINEERING HOLDINGS BERHAD 



 
 
 Annexure 2 

 
 

SBL APPROVED SECURITIES FOR COLLATERAL 
54 3786 MALAYSIAN AIRLINE SYSTEM BERHAD 

55 5077 MALAYSIAN BULK CARRIERS BERHAD 

56 1651 MALAYSIAN RESOURCES CORPORATION BERHAD 

57 6012 MAXIS BERHAD 

58 5983 MBM RESOURCES BERHAD 

59 5090 MEDIA CHINESE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED 

60 4502 MEDIA PRIMA BERHAD 

61 3816 MISC BERHAD 

62 2194 MMC CORPORATION BERHAD 

63 5085 MUDAJAYA GROUP BERHAD 

64 3905 MULPHA INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

65 3859 MULTI-PURPOSE HOLDINGS BERHAD 

66 5201 OLDTOWN BERHAD 

67 5053 OSK HOLDINGS BERHAD 

68 7052 PADINI HOLDINGS BERHAD 

69 5657 PARKSON HOLDINGS BERHAD 

70 0047 PERISAI PETROLEUM TEKNOLOGI BERHAD 

71 5183 PETRONAS CHEMICALS GROUP BERHAD 

72 5681 PETRONAS DAGANGAN BERHAD 

73 6033 PETRONAS GAS BERHAD 

74 4634 POS MALAYSIA BERHAD 

75 4065 PPB GROUP BERHAD 

76 1295 PUBLIC BANK BERHAD (inc. Public Bank - F) 

77 6807 PUNCAK NIAGA HOLDINGS BERHAD 

78 1066 RHB CAPITAL BERHAD 

79 5113 RIMBUNAN SAWIT BERHAD 

80 7158 SCOMI GROUP BERHAD 

81 9792 SEG INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

82 5173 SHIN YANG SHIPPING CORP BERHAD 

83 4197 SIME DARBY BERHAD 

84 8664 SP SETIA BERHAD 

85 5211 SUNWAY BERHAD 

86 7106 SUPERMAX CORPORATION BERHAD 

87 4898 TA ENTERPRISE BERHAD 

88 5158 TA GLOBAL BERHAD 

89 4863 TELEKOM MALAYSIA BERHAD 

90 5347 TENAGA NASIONAL BERHAD 

91 5112 TH PLANTATIONS BERHAD 

92 5031 TIME DOTCOM BERHAD 

93 7113 TOP GLOVE CORPORATION BERHAD 

94 4804 TRADEWINDS CORPORATION BERHAD 

95 9059 TSH RESOURCES BERHAD 

96 5148 UEM LAND HOLDINGS BERHAD 

97 4588 UMW HOLDINGS BERHAD 

98 5005 UNISEM (M) BERHAD 

99 5200 UOA DEVELOPMENT BERHAD 

100 5142 WAH SEONG CORPORATION BERHAD 

101 9679 WCT BERHAD 

102 4677 YTL CORPORATION BERHAD 

103 2577 YTL LAND & DEVELOPMENT BERHAD 

104 6742 YTL POWER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD 

 


